
 

CRITERION 2 

 Teaching Learning and Evaluation 
 

2.3. Teaching- Learning Process 

2.3.1 Student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative 
learning and problem solving methodologies  

 

APPLIED FOR 4TH CYCLE 





Computer Lab 
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Commerce Lab 

Today, commerce and business education is the second most attractive 

degree course after engineering. This is due to the quick placement and attractive 

salary obtains by the candidates. Employers prefer commerce graduates because 

conceptual/theoretical knowledge of business which is useful to the organizational 

activities and recruitment of such commerce degree candidates reduces the cost of 

training. 

A dedicated Commerce lab for the benefit of staff and students has been 

initiated in the premises to develop global competency and keep them updated with 

recent practices in the business world. Commerce Lab provides practical exposure 

of the processes and procedures followed by organizations in conducting 

commercial practices. The lab provides practical orientation to students by linking 

the subject syllabi with practical training in the lab. 

The Commerce Laboratory is equipped with the latest teaching aids such as 

projector, video camera and Laptop. Charts, Models, Magazines prepared by 

students are displayed for the benefit of all. The Lab is also used for interaction 

with the peers from other institutes. Students also participate in group discussions, 



presentations, etc. arranged here from time to time. With the commerce lab, the 

college aims to stress on the importance of practical application of knowledge 

gained through theory, among students and faculty. 

Role and Functions of Commerce Lab 

• To provide practical exposure of the process, Procedure and practices 

followed by the organization in conducting commercial practices/businesses 

and expose the students with all forms/formats/ formalities. 

• To provide practical orientation to students while teaching the subjects 

according to the syllabus by linking it with the Lab practical. 

• To improve reasoning and analytical abilities of the students 

• To create more interest among the students on the subject 

• To make the students aware of availability and applicability of commerce 

documents for their day to day routine purposes. 

• To equip the students with practical knowledge and develop entrepreneurial 

abilities to start own business or to get employment in the competitive job 

market. 



List of Documents Displayed In Commerce Laboratory 

• List of items used in the day to day banking(Forms, Formats, Challans,Vouchers 

and RBI guidelines) 

I . Deposits - Types (F orms/Challans/formats) 

2. Loans -Types (Forms/Challans/Formats) 

3. Financial Services- Including Foreign exchange remittances of Banks, 

Money exchanges/Western Money/MoneyGram) and Bancassurance etc. 

(F orms/F ormats/Challans) 

4. E-Banking services(Forms/Formats/Challans) 

5. Accounting Vouchers and Computerized accounting manuals; 

• Auditing (Forms/Formats/Challans) 

• Taxation (Income tax, e-tax returns, Service tax and VAT 

F orms/F ormats/Challans) 

• Insurance (Life and General both) Business related-Forms/Formats/Documents. 

• Sole trader related document copies. 

• M.Com Projects Copies 

• Business Letter, Tenders and Cash Memos 

• Partnership Business related document copies. 

• Joint stock Company (Formats/Certificates/Documents). 

• Stock Exchange related -Forms/ formats and documents. 



• Societies, Trusts related documents. 

• Mutual Funds and investments related- Forms/formats. 

• Foreign trade (export and import documents). 

• Small Business registration documents. 

• Marketing and Advertising brochures/pamphlets/documents. 

• Legal documents and Acts copies, including Right to Information Act. 

• Annual Reports/ Annual Accounts Reports of Companies. 
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Commerce lab 
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Certificate (Sample Copy) 
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Market Mela on 24-09-2016 
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KANARA WELFARE TRUST'S 

DIVEKAR COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, 
KARWAR. - 581301 (Ufara Kannada) 

(NAAC Re-accredited at B Grade 08382-225221 

REPORT ON 

GENERAL KNOWLEDGE 
TEST 2019 

MULTIPLE CHOICE QUESTIONS 

02-04-2019 

Conducted by 

DEPT. of LIBRARY & 
INFORMATION CENTRE. 



KANARA WELFARE TRUSTS Ph:-08382-225221 

DIVEKAR COLLEGE OF CONMMERCE 
t NUD KARWAR - 581301 (Karnataka) 

sTHT AAREACCREDITED - "" GRADE 

Website-www.divekarcollegekarwar.com Email-dclibrarykwr@gmail.com 

Date: 27-03-2019 

LIBRARY GK TEST 2019 

All the students of our college B.Com & M.Com are hereby informed that 

General Knowledge Test of multiple choice question will be conducted on 

2nd April 2019 at 11-00 am to 12-00 pm (Tuesday). 

Interested students should give their names to Shri. Suresh Gudimani, 

Librarian on or before 1st April 2019. 

LIBRARAN PRNCNSAPAL 
KANARAWELFARE TpIJe_ 

VEKAR COLLEGE OF CUcRCE 

KARWAR- 581 u 



GENERAL KNOWLEDGE TEST 2019 

INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES 

1. Paper consists of 50 multiple-choice types of questions. 

2. Calculator & electronic device not allowed in exam hall. 

3. No negative marks in the test. 

4. Question paper will be provided in the A B CD series 

format. 

5. If canididates scored same marks in GK test prize will be 

shared as equally. 

6. TIME 11.00 am to 12.00 pm 6. 

Use only blue or black pen, pencil work will not 7. 
allow. 

8. Question paper contains History, Political Science, 
Current events, English, General Science, computer, 
Arithmetic &Logic reasoning, Commerce, Sports and 
General knowledge. Current Affairs. 

On 04th April, 2019. 

-DEPT. OF LIBRARY & 

INFORMATION CENTRE. 



GENERAL KNOWLEDGE TEST 2019 

BLOCK ARRANGEMENT & INVIGILATOR ARRANGEMENT 

DATE:02-04-2019 TIME:11.00 am To 12.00 pm 

SL Blocks ROOM 
NO 

NAME OF INVIGILATOR'S TOTAL SIGNATURE 
Numbers 

Shri. G H Charodi 40 

2 2 Smt. Pooja Naik 40 

3 Shri. Shubham Talekar 42 3 

TOTAL 122 

Librarian Principal 



KANARA WELFARE TRUST'S Ph:-08382-225221 
DIVEKAR COLLEGE OF C0MMERCE 
KARWAR - 581301 (Karnataka) 0YT BNJAC REaCCREDITED "" GRADE 

Website-www.divekarcollegekarwar.com Email-dcclibrarykwr@gmail.com 

Date: 08-04-2019 

LIBRARY GK TEST 2019 

The department of library & information centre have conducted General 
Knowledge test on 02-04-2019 for B.Com &M.Com students combined, the 
list of GK test winners have received respective cash prizesS. 

PLACE NAME OF THE STUDENTS CLASS CASH PRIZE SIGNAJURE 
CHETAN KAMAT 300.00 t W FIRST PLACE B.COMIYEAR 

SECOND PLACE ANUSHA WAINGANKAR B.COM II YEAR 250.00 
SWAPNIL REVANKARB.COM IIl YEAR 200.00 THIRD PLACE 

B.COM II YEAR 200.00 Nu 
950.00 

AYESHA SHAIKH 
-

(Nine Hundred Fifty rupees only) 

LIBRARIAN PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL KANARA WELFARE TRUST'S 
oVEKAR cOLLEGE OF COMMERCF KARWAR 567 01 



GENERAL KNOWLEDGE TEST 2019 
LIST OF ABSENTEES NUMBERS & RESPONSE 

NO STUDENTS NAME ROLL NO SERIES 
THAISEEN SAYED 
DIVYA RAIKAR 
SHAHIN TAZ 

ABSENT 

ABSENT 
ABSENT 
ABSENT 
ABSENT 
ABSENT 
ABSENT 
ABSENT 
ABSENT 
ABSENT 
ABSENT 
ABSENT 
ABSENT 
ABSENTT 
ABSENT 
ABSENT 
ABSENT 
ABSENT 
ABSENT 
ABSENT 

ABSENT 
ABSENT 
ABSENT 
ABSENT 

107 
108 
109 

4 AYESHA SHAIKH 
KIRAN GUNAGI 
MUKHESH KOCHAREKAR 

AKSHAY KOLAMBAKAR 
DANIYA SHAIKH 
DIVYA BHATI 

121 
122 
124 
133 
134 
148 
158 
159 
172 
177 
181 
182 
183 
207 
208 

211 

9 

10 SHRADDA PALKAR 
DEEPA MASKERI 
ANKITA MANJREKAR 

SAMPADA KAMAT 
SACHIN NAIK 

ROOPA AMBIG 
NAMRATA GOUDA 
SUSHMA NAIK 
AYESHA BANDEKAR 

NIKITA FERNANDES 
RAGHAVENDRA GOUDA 
SACHIN NAIK 

DIVYA BANDEKAR 
23 ANANT SHETT 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 
212 
215 
216 

BLOCKS INVISILATORS CANDIDATES PRESENT ABSENTS 
Shri. G.H Charodi 

Smt. Smt. Pooja Naik 
Shri. Shubham Talekar 

40 31 9 

40 35 5 

42 33 9 

122 99 23 

81.14% Response 

, 

LIBRARIAN 
PRINCIPAL 



GENERAL KNOWLEDGE TEST 2019 

RESULT 
S NO STUDENTS NAME ROLL NO SERIES MARKS 

1 SHREYA REVANKAR 101 A 38 
SABREEN MALLIK 
RASHMI SHETTI 

2 102 B 32 

103 C 3 42 
4 SMITA GAONKAR 104 D 44 

SHRUTI NAYAR 

PRAGATI ULVEKAR 

5 105 A 46 
106 B 40 

THAISEEN SAYED 107 C ABSENT 
8 DIVYA RAIKAR 108 D ABSENT 

SHAHIN TAz 

CHANDRAKALA GOVEKAR 
11 RASHMITA NAGEKAR 

9 109 A ABSENT 
10 110 B 36 

111 C 34 
12 SAHANA LUMAJI 112 D 24 
13 MANJALI KOTHARKAR 113 A 28 
14 PRATHAMESH MAHEKAR 114 B 50 

15 15 CHETAN KAMAT 

AKASH BANAVALI 

115 C 66 
16 116 D 52 
17 AYESHA SHAIKH 117 A ABSENT 

KRUPALI MALSEKAR 

19 ABHISHEK GAJINKAR 

18 118 B 54 

119 44 

20 GAGAN BHOMKAR 120 D 46 
21 KIRAN GUNAGI 121 A ABSENT 

22 MUKHESH KOCHAREKAR 122 B ABSENT 
23 FARDEEN SAYED 123 C 36 
24 AKSHAY KOLAMBAKAR 124 D ABSENT 

25 MEGHA SHETTI 125 36 

26 AVANTIKA HALDIPUR 126 B 34 

27 SWATI GAONKAR 127 C 30 

28 28 RASHMI TENDULKAR 

AYESHA SHAIKH 

128 D 32 

29 129 A 60 

30 AKSHATA TALEKAR 

31 GAGANDEEP KAUR 

130 B 32 
131 C 48 



PRERANA NAIK 132 D 56 32 

DANIYA SHAIKH 133 ABSENT 33 

DIVYA BHATI 134 B ABSENT 34 

DISHA NAIK 135 C 48 35 

SWATI LANJEKAR 136 D 38 36 

PAVAN GUNAGI 137 A 42 37 

SURESH BHANDARI 138 32 38 B 

SONALI BANDEKAR 139 C 42 39 

40 PRAEALI SALUNKE 140 D 40 

38 SANJANA SALASKAR 

TEJAL NAYAK 

vIBHA NAYAK 

41 141 A 

42 142 B 44 

43 143 C 42 

DIVYA M NAIK 144 D 34 44 

ALPITA A KADAM 145 A 40 45 

ABDULREHMAN MUNSHI 146 B 46 46 

ANOOP SHANBHAG 147 C 36 47 

48 SHRADDA PALKAR 148 D ABSENT 

AMOGH SHET 149 A 52 49 

50 FRANKLIN RUZARIO 150 B 46 

151 46 sOURAV KAPDI 

GIRISH DIVATAR 

AKSHATA A BHANGLE 

51 

52 152 D 26 

53 153 A 46 

54 NILESH KOLAMBAKAR 154 B 48 

42 55 AKSHAY NAIK 

56 SURAJ ANVEKAR 

ANUSHA WAINGANKAR 

155 C 

156 D 42 

57 157 A 62 

58 DEEPA MASKERI 158 B ABSENT 

59 ANKITA MANJREKAR 159 C ABSENT 

60 NAMITA ULVEKAR 160 D 44 

61 ANISH ULVEKAR 161 A 54 

62 MOOSA SIDDIQUI 162 B 48 
63 RAKESH BHATI 163 C 38 

64 ARJUN NAYAK 164 D 54 

65 KAMALESH SHARMA 
SWAPNIL REVANKAR 

165 A 42 

66 166 B 60 

67 GANESH SHET 167 56 



DEEPIKA SHETTI 

SANKEETA ULVEKAR 

68 168 D 48 
69 169 A 38 
70 SoNALI KUVALEKAR 170 B 32 
71 SANDHYAM 171 C 42 
72 SAMPADA KAMAT 172 D ABSENT 
73 SNEHA S RAIKAR 173 A 36 
74 NEETU V BANAVALI 174 B 52 
75 SHADAB M KHAN 175 32 
76 SAMANTH Y M D 176 

177 
38 

77 SACHIN NAIK A ABSENT 
78 ARPITA BANARE 178 B 44 

79 RADHA SHET 179 C 58 

80 DIPTHI NAYAK 180 D 44 

81 ROOPA AMBIG 

82 NAMRATA GOUDA 

83 SUSHMA NAIK 

84 AKASH VITTALKAR 

RAHUL CHIPKAR 

181 A ABSENT 

182 B ABSENT 

183 C ABSENT 

184 D 40 

185 A 54 85 

SIFANA PEERAZADE 186 B 42 
86 

PRAGATI SHETTI 187 C 42 
87 

188 D 52 
88 MANGESH DESAI 

189 52 
89 LAKSHIMIKANT GOUDA 

190 B 36 
90 DEEPTI SARANG 

191 28 
91 AISHWARYA CHOPADEKAR 

192 D 36 
92 RICHA PEDNEKAR 

193 A 36 
93 ANJALI NAIK 

194 B 44 
94 

SUCHITRA KODARKAR 

195 C 32 
95 

ROJA KENIKAR 

196 D 44 
96 

KARTIKA MORJE 

197 A 40 
97 RAVINA NAIK 

40 198 B 
SHILPA NAYAK 

34 98 
199 C 

CHETANA GOUDA 
36 99 

200 D 
PRATIMA NAIK 38 100 

201 A 
AKSHATA TARIKAR 44 101 

202 B 
PRATIKSHA BAADKAR 34 102 203 

103 
ASHWINI S 



104 RASHMI TARI 204 D 34 
105 ANNAPOORNAHN 

SHIVANI VERNEKAR 

107 AYESHA BANDEKAR 

205 48 
106 206 38 

207 ABSENT 
NIKITA FERNANDES 

KARISHMA POWAR 
110 ASHISH SHETT 

RAGHAVENDRA GOUDA 

SACHIN NAIK 

VIDYASHREE KOLAMBAKAR 

RASHMI KINDALKAR 

108 208 D ABSENT 
109 209 A 42 

210 B 34 
111 211 ABSENT 
112 212 D ABSENT 

113 213 32 
114 214 B 32 
115 DIVYA BANDEKAR 215 ABSENT 

ANANT SHETTI 216 116 D ABSENT 
117 AMAR NAIK 217 48 
118 KRUPA WAINGANKAR 218 B 40 

SHUSHMITA TAMSE 

TAUFIQ SHAIKH 
121 RASHIKA BANDEKAR 

119 219 34 
120 220 D 48 

221 A 38 
122GOURESH SAWANT 222 B 48 

PLACE NAME OF THE STUDENTS CLASS Seat No MARKS 
IPLACE CHETAN KAMAT 

PLACE ANUSHA WAINGANKAR 
SWAPNIL REVANKAR 

AYESHA SHAIKH 

B.COM 
3.cOM 

B.COM I 
B.COM I 

115 66 

157 62 

166 60 
PLACE 

129 60 

LIBRARIAN PRINCÍPAL 



PHOTOS AND BLOCK ALLOTMENT OF GENERAL KNOwLEDGE TEST ON 04H APRIL 2019 



GENERAL KNOWLEDGE TEST 2019 
SEAT NUMBERS ALLOTMENT 

BLOCK NOI_ 
REG NO SERIES SIGNATURE

Sevank 

Mallik 

STUDENTS NAME S NO 

1 SHREYA REVANKAR 101 

SABREEN MALLIK 102 2 

RASHMI SHETTI 103 LC 3 

SMITA GAONKAR 104 D Geornko 4 

105 SHRUTI NAYAR 

PRAGATI ULVEKAR 

THAISEEN SAYED 

5 

106 

107 

DIVYA RAIKAR 108 8 

SHAHIN TAZ 109 9 

CHANDRAKALA GOVEKAR 110 Gadeo 10 

111 C RASHMITA NAGEKAR 

SAHANA LUMAJI 

1 

12 112 

Mona 
Cpathomegh 

113 MANJALI KOTHARKAR 

14 PRATHAMESH MAHEKAR 

13 

114 

CHETAN KAMAT 115 15 

AKASH BANAVALI 116 16 

17 AYESHA SHAIKH\ 117 

18 KRUPALI MALSEKAR 118 
ABsENT 19 t2| 

129 14 
120 D_ 

12 e 

19 KIRAN GUNAGI A N 

20 ABHISHEK GAJINKAR 

GAGAN BHOMKAR (2 21 

22 MUKHESH KOCHAREKAR 
22 

FARDEEN SAYED 123 23 

AKSHAY KOLAMBAKAR 124 24 

MEGHA SHETTI 125 25 

26 AVANTIKA HALDIPUR 126 

SWATI GAONKAR 127 27 

RASHMI TENDULKAR 128 Raske 28 

AYESHA SHAIKH 129 29 

30 AKSHATA TALEKAR 130 

31 GAGANDEEP KAUR 131 

32 PRERANA NAIK 132 



DANIYA SHAIKH 133 A 33 

34 DIVYA BHATI 134 
35 DiSHA NAIK 135 

36 SWATI LANJEKAR 136 

37 PAVAN GUNAG 

38 SURESH BHANDARI 

39 SONALI BANDEKAR 

137 

138 ordcu 
C 

D 
139 

40 PRANALI SALUNKE 140 

PRESENT 31 
ABSENT 

INVIGILATOR SIGN & DATE 



GENERAL KNOWLEDGE TEST 2018 
SEAT NUMBERS ALLOTMENT 

BLOCK NO II 

ROLL NOSERIS SIGNATURE 
alaska 

S S NO STUDENTS NAME 
SANJANA SALASKAR 1 141 

8 
C 

2 TEJAL NAYAK 142 

VIBHA NAYAK 143 

DIVYA M NAIK 144 

ALPITA A KADAM 145 Ptpla 
6 ABDULREHMAN MUNSHI 146 

ANOOP SHANBHAG 147 7 

SHRADDA PALKAR 148 AG se TL 8 

AMOGH SHET 149 9 

10 FRANKLIN RUZARIO 150 

SOURAV KAPDI 151 C 11 

12 GIRISH DIVATAR 152 

AKSHATA A BHANGLE 153 13 

14 NILESH KOLAMBAKAR 154 

15 AKSHAY NAIK 155 

SURAJ ANVEKAR 156 16 

ANUSHA WAINGANKAR 157 A 17 

18 DEEPA MASKERI 158 AGSENT 

ANKITA MANJREKAR 159 19 

NAMITA ULVEKAR 160 D ata 20 

161 21 ANISH ULVEKAR 

22 MOOSA SIDDIQUI 162 

RAKESH BHATI 163 23 

24 ARJUN NAYAK 164 D 
KAMALESH SHARMA 165 25 

SWAPNIL REVANKAR 166 26 

GANESH SHET 167 Gumgla 27 

DEEPIKA SHETTI 168 28 

SANKEETA ULVEKAR 169 29 

30 SONALI KUVALEKAR 170 

31 SANDHYA M 171 

32 SAMPADA KAMAT 172 ABsEN7 



SNEHA S RAIKAR 173 9-3Rikas 33 

NEETU V BANAVALI 174 34 

SHADAB M KHAN 

SAMANTH YM 

35 175 
36 176 

177 
178 

37 SACHIN NAIK ASSE1 
38 ARPITA BANARE 

39 RADHA SHET 179 

40 DIPTHI NAYAK 180 

|PRESENT 35 
o-42o 

INVIGILATOR SIGN & DATE 

ABSENT O5 



GENERAL KNOWLEDGE TEST 2018 

SEAT NUMBERS ALLOTMENT 
BLOCK NO III 

ROLL NO SERIS SIGNATURE S NO 
ROOPA AMBIG 

STUDENTS NAME 

181 

2 NAMRATA GOUDA 182 

3 3 SUSHMA NAIK 

AKASH VITTALKAR 

183 

184 D 4 

5 RAHUL CHIPKAR 

SIFANA PEERAZADE 

PRAGATI SHETTI 

MANGESH DESAI 

185 

186 B Shnku 6 

187 C 
188 D Manab 

LAKSHIMIKANT GOUDA 189 A 9 

DEEPTI SARANG 190 10 

AISHWARYA CHOPADEKAR 

RICHA PEDNEKAR 

13 ANJALI NAIK 

14 SUCHITRA KODARKAR 

15 ROJA KENIKAR 
KARTIKA MORJE 

11 191 

192 )_|duo 12 

193 

194 B 
195 

196 D 16 

17 RAVINA NAIK 197 

18 SHILPA NAYAK 198 B 

19 CHETANA GOUDA 199 C 
20 PRATIMA NAIK 200 D 

201 A AKSHATA TARIKAR 

22 PRATIKSHA BAADKAR 

21 

202 B 
ASHWINI S 203 C 23 

RASHMI TARI 204 D 24 

25 ANNAPOORNA H N 205 

SHIVANI VERNEKAR 206 B 26 

AYESHA BANDEKAR 207 27 

NIKITA FERNANDES 208 28 

A 
B 

KARISHMA POWAR 209 29 

30 ASHISH SHETTI 210 

31 RAGHAVENDRA GOUDA 211 

32 SACHIN NAIK 212 



33 VIDYASHREE KOLAMBAKAR 213 
RASHMI KINDALKAR 

DIVYA BANDEKAR 

34 214 
35 215 

36 ANANT SHETTI 216 

AMAR NAIK 217 37 

218 B KRUPA WAINGANKAR 
SHUSHMITA TAMSE 

40 0 Tau FI ShajKh_ 

38 

219 C 
20 D 

39 

33 
09 

PRESENT 

ABSENT 

INVIGILATOR SIGN & DATE 

Raika Bardakan HI 991 A 

oueshowent B 2 aaa 



KANARA WELFARE TRUST'S 

DIVEKAR cOLLEGE 0F COMMERCE & M.Com (PG) CENTRE,KARWAR 
DEPARTMENT OF LIBRARY & INFORMATION CENTRE. 

GENERAL KNOWLEDGE TEST 2019 
TIME-11.00 AM To 12.00 PM 

DATE-02-04-2019 
INSTRUCTIONS 
Write your Seat number in the space provided 

2 This paper consists of fifty multiple-choice type of answers 
Rough Work is to be done in the end of this booklet. 
Use only Blue/Black Ball point Pen. 
Use of any calculator or electronic device etc., is prohibited. 
There is no negative marks for incorrect answers 
Pencil work not valid in marked answers. 

100 MARKS| SERIES A 

6 

Question papers provided in the ABCD Series format. 
Which one of the following was the capital of Kosala? 

B) Shuktimati 

D) Indraprastha 
A) Sravasti 

C) Kaushambi 
2 Who is the excavator of Harappa site? 

A) Daya ram sahni 

C) Mackey 
3 Which among the following is the oldest dynasty? 

A) Kushan 

C) Maurya 

B) Rakhal das Bannerji 
D) B.K. Thapar 

B) Gupta 
D) Kanva 

4 The granary discovered at Harappa was located: 

A) citadel at Mohenjodaro

C) near the river Ravi 

B) in the "Lower town' 
D) beside the western gate 

5 Who is the author of Vikramakacharita? 

A) Ravi Kirti 

C) Bana 
B) Mangalesa 
D) Bilhana 

6 The first woman judge to be appointed to Supreme Court was 

B) Anna George Malhotra 

D) Leila Seth 
A) Rani Jethmalani 

C) M. Fathima Beevi 

7 Quo warranto is 
A) Writ 

C) Treaty 
Who presides over the joint sitting of the Parliament? 

A) President 

C) Speaker 
The Governor of a state is a 

B) statute 

D) Act 

8 
B) Vice President 

D) Chief Justice 

9 
A) Constitutional head 

C) Hereditary head 

B) Real head 
D) nominated head 

10 The Constitution of India was adopted on 

A) 26th January 1947 

C) 26th November 1949 

11 The theme for World Consumers day.2019 is; 

A) Buildinga digital world consumers can trust 

B) 26th January 1950 

D) 26th June 1948 

B) Trusted Smart Products

C) Making Digital Marketplaces Fairer D) Consumer Justice Now! 

12 Special Olympics World Games 2019 is held at 

A) Abu Dhabi B) London 

C) Beijing D) Tokyo 



13 Which team won the Syed Mushtaq Ali Trophy 2019 in Indore? 

B) Karnataka 
D) Rajasthan 

14 Which bank launched YONO cash', cardless withdrawal of cash? 
B) ICICI 
D) SBI 

15 Who launched a 'Main Bhi Chowkidar' campaign, recently? 

A) Maharashtra 

C) Punjab 

A) Axis 
C) HDFC 

A) Mamata Banerjee 
C) Yogi Adityanath 

16 Who is the father of English Poetry? 

B) Arvind Kejriwal 
D) Narendra Modi 

A) Milton 
C) Chaucer 

17 Who wrote 'War and Peace'? 

B) Wordsworth 
D) Charles Dickens 

A) Leo Tolstoy 

C)Charles Dickens 
Fill in the blanks "Please don't tellabout. 

A) She,I 
C) Her 

B) Mahatma Gandhi 
D) Kipling 

18 

B) She,Me 
D) Her,Me 

19 Who is the author of the book 'My Experiments with Truth'? 

A) Mahatma Gandhi 
C) Winston Churchill 

B) Michael Anderson 
D) Jarnes Morris 

20 Who wrote the line: 'A thing of beauty is a joy forever'? 
A) John Keats 

C) P.B.Shelley 
21 Chemical formula for water is 

B) Robert Browing 
D) William Wordsworth 

A) NaAlO2 
C) AlLOs 

B) HO 
D) CaSi0 

22 The hardest substance available on earth is 
A) Gold 
C) Diamond 

B) Iron 
D) Platinum 

23 Non stick cooking utensils are coated with 
A) Teflon 
C) black paint 

B) PVC 

D) polystyrene 
24 The most important ore of aluminium is 

B) Calamine 
D) Bauxite 

A) Galena 

C) Galcite 

25 What is laughing gas? 
A) Nitrous Oxide 

C) Sulphur dioxide 
26 Which is the main memory of computer? 

B) Carbon monoxide 

D) Hydrogen peroxide 

B) DVD 
D) RAM 

A) CD 

C) Internal hard drive 
Which is referred to the brain of computer? 

A) Processor 
C) ROM 

The physical components of a computer are called? 

A) Software 
C) ALU 

27 
B) RAM 
D) Hard drive 

28 
B) Hardware 
D) CPU 

29 MICR stands for 
B) Magnetic Ink Code Reader 
D) None 

A) Magnetic Ink Character Recognition 
C) Magnetic Ink Cases Reader 

DOS stands for 
A) Digital Operating System 
C) Disk Operating System 

30 
B) Disk operating session 
D) Digital Open system 

31 It was Sunday on Jan 1, 2006. What was the day of the week Jan 1, 2010? 

A) Sunday 
C) Friday 

B Saturday 
D Wednesday 



32 Multiply the figure 1397 x 1397 ? 
A) 1981709 

C) 1836261 

. 

B) 1951609 
D) 2031719 

33 What number should come next 22, 21, 23, 22, 24, 23,..? 

A) 22 B) 24 

C) 25 D) 26 
34 A's mother is the only daughter of B's father. How is B's husband related to A? 

A) Uncle 

C) Father 
B) Brother 
D) Grandfather 

35 A sum of money at simple interest amounts to Rs. 815 in 3 years and to Rs. 854 in 4 years. The sum is: 

A) Rs.6550 
C) Rs. 698 

B) Rs. 690 

D) Rs. 700 
36 Who was the 1st ODI captain for India? 

A) Nawab Pataudi 
C) Ajit Wadekar 

B) Bishen Singh Bedi 
D) Vinoo Mankad 

37 Who has scored the most runs in a single Test Crickét innings? 
A) Hanif Mohammad 
C) Sir Donald Bradman 

38 The 'Dronacharya Award' is given to...? 

A) Sportsmen 
C) Umpires 

B) Brian Lara 

D) Sachin Tendulkar 

B) Coaches 
D) Sports Editors 

39 World AIDS day is celebrated on every year. 
A) May 1st 
C) Oct 24th 

B) June 5th 
D) Der 1st 

40 The creator of 'Sherlock Holmes' was 
A) Arthur Conan Doyle 
C) Dr.Watson 

B) lan Fleming 

D) William Shakespeare 

? 41 Complete the series ROAD: URDG:: SWAN: 
A) AXDQ 
C) VZCP 

B) VZDQ 
D) UXDQ 

A) 
C) 61 

43 RTGS stands for.? 

42 If TOM=48 and DICK=27 find the value of CATTLE.? 
B) 
D) 55 

52 65 

A) Right Time Gross Settlement 
C) Real Time Group Support 

44 Match the Following College library Details 

B) Real Time Gross Settlement 
D) Right Time Guaranty System 

1 Database 
2 Journals 
3 Magazine 
4 DVD's 

a 20 

bN-LISTT 
c46 
d14 
B) 1-c 2-b 3-d 

1-d 

A) 1-d 
C) 1-b 2-a 3-d 4-c 

2-a 3-b 4-c 4-a 

D) 2-a 3-b 4-c 

45 Kanara Welfare Trust Day is celebrates on ? 
A) October 12t 
C) November 12th 

B) September 10 
D) December 12 

46 Expand PUBG 

A) Public Unit Battle Grounds 
C) Personal User Batch Game 

47 The headquarters of the UNESCO is at 

B) Player Unknown's Battle Grounds 
D) Private Universal Battle Game 

A) Rome 
C) New York 

B) Geneva 
D) Paris 

48 Who is the current speaker of Rajya Sabha? 

B)Sumitra Mahajan 
D) Puyush Goyel 

49 Which among the following is a qualitative tool of monetary policy? 

B) Credit Ceiling 
D) Cash Reserve Ratio 

A) ArunJetley 
c) Venkaiah Naidu 

A) Bank Rate 
C) Credit rationing 

50 Which among the following is the oldest Public Sector Bank of India? 
A) Punjab National Bank 
C) Allahabad Bank

B) Imperial Bank of India 
D) Central Bank of India 



DIVEKAR COLLEGE OF COMMERCE & P.G (M.COM) CENTRE, KARWAR. 

DEPT OF LIBRARY &INFORAMATION CENTRE, 

GENERAL KNOWLEDGE TEST 02-04-2019 
NAME OF THE CANDIDATE 

SERIES REGISTRATION NUMBER 
SUBJECT FOR TEST GENERAL KNOWLEDGE 

CLASS 

26 O 
27 6D 
28 O 

2 O O 

29 

30 

31 
32 0 
33 O Q 8 

34 

10 35 

36 0 0 
37 0 

11 

12 

13 0 38 

39 Q Q 4 

15 O 0 O1 
16 0| 
17 Q| 

18 O 
19 0 Q 

40 

41 
42 O 

44 

20 45 

21 O 46 

47 O 22 

23 )DI 
24 O QQ 

25 O Q| 

48 

49 

50 ) 

INVIGILATOR SIGNATURE 
CANDIDATE SIGNATURE 



GKTEST 2019 KEY ANSWERS 
A A SERIES ANSWERS 

31 
32 

11 C 41 
42 

B 
A 12 22 B 

13 23 33 43 

14 24 34 44 

D 15 25 35 45 

16 26 36 46 

17 27 37 47 
18 28 B 38 48 

19 29 39 49 

30 40 
B SERIES ANSWERS 

10 20 A 50 

21 31 31 C 41 11 

12 22 32 42 

13 23 33 43 

34 
35 

14 24 44 

15 25 D B 45 B 

16 26 C 36 46 

17 27 A 37 47 D 3 

18 28 38 48 B 

29 39 49 19 

40 B 
C SERIES ANSWERS 

20 30 50 A 

21 A 31 
22 

23 

41 11 
12 
13 

32 42 C 
33 43 

24 34 44 D 14 D 

35 
36 

B 15 25 D 45 

C 166 26 46 

17 27 37 A 47 

18 28 38 48 

39 49 A 
30 B 40L A 50 

D SERIES ANSWERS 

19 29 A A 

10 A 20 

31 41 21 
22 

11 

12 32 A 42 

13 23 33 43 

14 24 34 44 

15 25 35 D 45 

16 26 36 

37 47 A 17 27 A 

18 28 38 D 48 
8 

D 1 
20 

29 A 
30 C 40 

9 D 39 49 

A 50 
10 

LIBRARIAN PRINCIPAL
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, wcl.one & lnhoduction :DrB)rToh

Tcach.r&Ilumiur, (afr ar

senior Advocatc & Alumnus, (a.war

An.hor: M5.n.sor F n$dlo

"556 A.D. Shiroff Memorial Elocution Competition"

veiu€: Divekar co leqe conferenc€ Hall.



nrvtKlr[ (or.[ril;ri or] (otlrrr$cri
(,rll$,rlr-531301{rftLD ikil
!!!!]!l n n !.di.kaEdhg! i. r !@! h{d(r!sai,ne! rnE

"55,h A.D. Shirotr Memorial ElocuLion Competition"

55,h A,0, Shlroil Memorial Elo.ution cohpetition was held on 26.09.2019 in

PRINCIPAL
6taG

..,....., " ' ]::;.'

, Studcnt of B.comparticiparcd in theelocudoncompetitio..

> ln totalthere vcre 20 participants. 12 p.djcipants spoke on Role o,

Model cinmin Indian D uru.y-,5 participantsspoke on'H€rllrro.
oll. Rehtui.s Nario,at H@lth Pol,./" .nd 3 participanrs spoke on tfie

t pic'Quest tNardt tn.l,site irowth tn In.tio".

> Miss. Recvon F Rebelo briefcd aboutthe.ules of the coopcdtlon,

t Chief Erest SI.i. sanjay Kekaru addressed the gatherinS by

encouraging the stndents to particlpate in such compctiUons

> P.jn, Dr keshava K,C. addrcssed thepresidential rcnark,

t Mr Daniya Shaikh student of B-ComnlI prcposed the vote oathanks-
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K RWAR

5l'' A.D,SIrroil Memo.i!l Elo.ution CooD€tirion

Di].t collecs orcomnd cD, kl,ffi



rlrvtit{,1[ (ol,r,Dc] ol corr]rDllc]
x.r N,rr - s31301(turi$r,

"51nA.D. Shroff Memodal Elocution Competition"

, studenrs olB,com pamcipated ln the elocution.ompetition.

> loitEtive ofentir. prosnmmew.s handled by Dr. (eshav,. K. G

> welcomew$ presehted by Prot Mohan 8hat.

> chirr snest shn. M iuath Bhat addrcsed the gathenng by

encoDraSing lhc students to panlclpate in s!.h.onpetitio.s

> Prin. Dr. M.l.l, Naikaddressed thc lrcsidential renarks,

> Prot.c. D. Bhatproposed tlre vote olthanks.

E*i

REPORT

55b A-D. Srrtutr Memorial Elcution conp€tition held on 28-09-2015 in
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I:t
DI\EI'\R COI,LI]GE OF COMMERCE
KARWAR 581301 (Kmuxiia)

'Ixpanory scniG d Muh'l tlri&"
on 23-9-2013 in (:ollege Cmpus

6a*

>The lrogramme was started wilh invocALioD song by

> Dr. Koshava K.C. welcomc md introduces the sucst for

> 1l the A.Com dd M.Com $udents attended thc

>Chief CucsL Shi, Pavan (arndt sr.ck f,a&cr cxpdr addrlssed

$c gJhcms an'l shnd his (no*,edEc E8rroine hc r.riod(

srocks which arc avail.Ile for mde.

> Dr, B.R. Tolc Physical Directo!, proposed rhe voto of ftanks

t PRINCiPAI,

.J'lmaueorcqw*e

RIjPORT
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DIVE(AR COLLI]CE OF COMMERCE
KARWAR - 581301 ((,nratakr)

Dla*r Collcge of cmmft.

^'F.hl 
h.hror

{Dr|DsirorJ s.ni(*,ndr\ru6r [ud!.'

2. rn sDEror & Chi.rcur



[io
DtvEll R coLLL,ct ol glM\'fliRol
KAR\r A r 531101 iKrn,allkr)

On l:l 9 2013 irr Collcgc(lampos

> Thc p.ogrumme rvas slatcd {ith in!.carnnr song Lr}

> Dr. K.shald K.(i. rvelcomc and i.troduccs thc grcsl iirr

>All thc BCom and \'l (ron sludcnts atlcnd.d th.

>ChicfGue$ Shrl. I'av{n (.mot nock mrrket e:pen 0ddressed

.L' e. Ll ae '.. 
.JJ.'- J,t '. .'.

nocks Nhich are avr hble rorLde.

>Dr B.R hlc Phrsical Dirccror, proposcd rhe lote oftharlG



[t*--

rlrlEta,ttl cot-t-f,Gl] oI coll}lr:rtrf0
l{lrllrv^ll s3rr0r ((anrakki)

!4!!-kwnrdonan@gnmir.u,m

"Talk on Foreign Direct lnvestment"

ORG.\\IZER

PRI"\IDf\ T

A(;F,NDA

l. Welcome & Introduction : Dr- Keshava . K.G

.l.Cl,i<fGxest:

D{te: Icbruar} 06,2017

CHIIXI GUEST

l. Presidential Remaiks : Dr B II Nayak

: Dr Keshava . K.G

Shn S.N. Dafedar

: D. B rl Nayalq P.incipal

Divekar Collegc of Conme.ce.

ShriS.N. Dafedar



I
II

Dr}Hlir[ (or,r,ract, ot (rrrr ]lrar]
t{,rllrv^rr- ssr]r0r ((,rDntir, rl

> Talk on Foreign Direct Invcstmcntt'was held on r€bruary 06,2017
in College Conference Hall.

> Students of B.Com and teaching slar of college altend€d the

lead.rship trahing cmp.

> Prof Dr k€shava KG welcome ihc camp d inlrodEod chiefcuesl

A.G.Kelka,

>Miss Anjali and Saba shaikh B.com sludents wclcome the

galhcring with spiritual iNocalion song

>Chief guesl Prof A.G.Kclkar addressed the gathcring by

cncolraging the students narating the sienificdce of Foreign

inveshent and depth of invcstment in v ious sectors. And

diftercnr route highlighred tlar FDI a major mooelary source lor

economic development in lndia

> Principal B.HNayak. addrcssed thc presidennal rcn"rrc

> Shri Suresh Gudimani dsistant librarim proposed the vore of

Talk on Foreign Direct Investment"

/Lt-'
PRg*S{BAL
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"PERSON.A.LITY DEVELOPN'lENT PROGRAI\1 MF]"
D1 25 09 2019

VENUE:CONFERENCE HALL

.!G ,
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DIT/EILfr,R COIJ.EqE Of GO I{ERGE.fr,I{D

P.c (il.co[) cErrrRE, K.fr.auIA8

A REPORT ON INDUSTRI.*.L VISIT TO:

. PLASTIC INDUSTRY(NAYAK PLASTICS)

. SOfl&M R.UBSEN INDUSTR.Y

. AVIoHNA oOCONUT BYPNODUCT

. KUMTA IIANDICRAFTS INDUSTRY

. GARMENTS INDUSTRY

. SzuRTt COIR CLUSTER KUMTA

> P8EP1I.8ED BYTGROUP B

ANJALI N&IK

sTI&.EENA N D& BH.&T

t&{.&.NY& tso&.K-&.R

g}II{ANI FEDNEKAR.

RAJATNAYEK



trt*Y.ux*. Plitsrlcs

GBNtrnAI tNSORMAIlONrbcation: Nayak ptastics,
Kumta tom, Kumta 581343 ncar indusrrial Estate.

ATAnTED INr 2008

OW!{DR :Venl<ateshNayak

PBODUCIS:Matsya Butti, Bucket, ML€, Dustbin (white,
blue,orarse,rcd color) dd s3 more itens.
At statrting thcy stdted with only 33 products,

FORM OF BUSINESS:painership llm (HUF)

When it s,as started thde werc only 4 ompanics, now there
are raplus industries in entire Kamataka.

IIACEINES :lnjeciion Moiding Machines N60, N8o(rav
materials mixing) OMEGA FERROMATIK Mli-A.CRoN 2OOW,

t



25OW dd 3OOw- Machiae was prrchascd from
AHMEDABAD in GUJARAT,

Totally they have 3 machines.

Cost of the machine is rup€es TAOOOOO.

CostofmoldTahkhs.
The lime rahen to produce oDe product is nearly 33 34 sec
dep€nding upon the type of product.

104 to 120 prcducts are pioduced in I hour.

STEPS Or Pf,OCElS{tlNG!
Labbotek hopper matcrialt

r*"u"*-ro*

nAW X.ATEf,IAI.a USED: PPc, HDPE bousht trom
AIIMEDABAn i. GU.IARAT

I



MAHARASHTRA

The WASTAGE IS REUSED FoR MAKING OTHER olasri.
PRODUCTS-

MODE Of. TRANSPORTATION USEI,:VRL (s vehictes)

EXPORT-3oooo0o(in Rs)

LABOUR WOf,XJNG HOURS:8hrs

LABOURS:I4 (AI male workers)

EI,ECTRICIIt CONSITMED:I ooooo for 1 month.

COMPETTIORS:Shdika plastics

A.IrERACE SALII.RY: l:looo+PF

GODOII'I{ IIlCATlON:Muoor
GO.I.ER}{MENT nEGITLATION:control pollution, sates
td (GST 18%)

Chemical inspections de done in laboratory-

GOVERXMENT SCHEI{E:Subsidiary

SUPPOBT: Baik support (overcome losses)

At initial stage compdy incured loss fo. a 9 months they
got bmkis suppoft md om tunds to recover the loss_

AITYERTISING:No advertisemeht.

ASrION TAXEN PANDEiIIC STTUATION:No workins
durins lockdom due to covid 19.SOURCE OF
INFO@-TION:GANESHSHAIYBEAGiDTp loro in
electronicsl supeFisor in factory (7 yeds' experience)

FIXISEEL PRODUCfSdc cr?orted to coA. KERAI-A, ad



SOHAM RUBBER INDUSTRY

GENERAI IXFORMAflON:
IOCA?ION3RS2 Industrial Estarc heSde road, Kumta

EXAIL IIr: satevasohrubberte.h .om

wEB! IE:1m sohrnhhdre.f ..m
STARTED DI: 1985

FOUNITER MJ Hegde

OWNER: Shota Hcsde

MANAGING DIBECTOB. Dilcsh Heade

PnoDUcr& cricket TeEnis bal]

PRODUGr BRANIT: Obmpic cricket tennis ball
f,Aw rtArEnt^!: natural rubber (bousht from Udupi
Baindur, and Sagd)
Pctrol, and sorne chemicals, No hadful chedicals
Ma.hines: worth rupces 15 b 20 lal<hs /: .

SOHAM RUBBER TDCH



AGEID1rEMENTS! Kmatala's tust temis ball producirg

wo Ens! I0 both men dd woden
WOnlsIllG HOUAS! a hous
EENErtts FOA WoAIIEAS. Employee State Insuance (ESI).

IYPEItOFEBODUqTS! heavy balt, hald baU (red), uttra
risht bar] oellow)
I,l,Tn.A LlGltT aALL&6Ogams, mcdium ball$-75 grams,

EEAVr EAL!,91 2sgrams

T IGHT BALL& gives high revcnue

ttABD EAIJ.a - more popul6! in deDand
PROX(yrroX& so.ial hedia, whatsapp groups and vidcos

MANUFAqTUBTNG AEASONS! Mdch to may

GOI'Ef,NMENI SCEEME subsidv

CoMPETITORa: Vnkt. ro' rcx. 6r ru, HFdlpr

itANUrAgrIrmNG! 17 process to produce I bal]
SIDE Pf,oDUgI! rubber sheet (floor clcming blades)

WAATAGE! not rcused

ExPOAt Ma}t:mshtra. Kerala. Goa. USA

Uniqueness ot producl traditionat processing quatity

PAIIDE lC !3!TITATION!Sr 3 months shut down due to

Lsscs during covid 2 1.1<hs pcr month



PERFOIMANCE! sood lrhe.ked bv nalnrnal plalcrs

,\riun boslc. Ra\,ir.rl. Rajaranr

CoUNTEA SAIE: llinimum I 'lozcn
Per b"lL Rs 5i

l'.r dozcn Rs trbll



h

INARODUgTTON:

INFR.ASIRUCTURE:

.IVIGHNA cocoNUT BYPRODUCT

A\.IGHNA coconut blproduct was started in 2ora, thcre are
ro workerc sorking under this indLrsrry. tt is very popular
industry in which maufactuinA the oil in Kaaara-ka. The
main head olfice is at (UMTA, KARNATA(A. Since 2ola ths
d' mar! 

'trlg 
, p w h rhc n.\er plding nFcessii'Fa o, I r.

customers. Itwas ldDched with the promise ad molive ro
deliver untouched pure organic co.onut product to their
\alued .ustomrrs s.i duud rhc &ob. uiLh no.omprom.se

AVIGHNA is a homc for rhe fresh and high
quality extra vngin coconut oil, coconut chips and ceonut
cookies and morc the oil preseles thc fresh doma flavor.
texture dd nDlrients ftom orSanic coconut the aI product
which.urrenUy produ.e wiLl- prcduction rare.

They are authoritative in ma.ufacturing thc
qualibrive pmducts md well inregmted mrk *r up is therc



ker ro sroNlh. Tlrere inlrasrru.rure is s.attered oler a largc
aretr and tiamrcs ad.qunt{r cx}ransnnr p.ldrli,l. Thcrc i.
house m.dula.ruriq uris are pdled nlto liighl! advd.ed
dnlslons lor R&D. prodLrcr rcsnng. pa.kasing nn.l
{llsrribu&rn acrn es Llrar are l,earlell rrl rrairre.l

OAHER INFOR AANON:

NATIIRE OF RIISINESS: Erporter dd lleufacturei.
Naya.a Vasanth Shcr

RiiGTSTERET) ADT)RESS: Slv,l, Mddki lndusrial &ea,
Hegde Road, Uttdal<mada, KUMTA, KARNATAKA.

YEAR OF ESTABi-ISHMEN'I: 201a

LEGAL SfAAITS OF FIRIT: In.livi.lual -
ANNliAl- 'fIJRNOVFIR: Rs 50 lakh 1 crore

SHIPMDN'I MODE: B
No OF WOR(ERS: lO
PBOI'UCT PRODUCED:

I00',, ..(,ru1 oil. ag'i olco.onur posder,
7.r'ri,.o.onut llakes axl 6r% ofcoconut chlps tur ca.h
productio. rhc.I us.r difiircnl maclri.c lirr pro.1u.i.g the

trrodu.r. They produ.e the produ.t rlrh dre nLme ol^RJUN
Oll, (hidi is vc( poptrlar r. KUNITA

PRODI,ICTSI

1l -{VIGHNA pur .oL.l pro.essed virgm coconut oil

:



I

2l AVIGHNA loN Li,L.lesi.cat.,d .o.onut !o\dcr

3l AVIGHNA coconut flakes

.+IAVICHNA pure .old presse.l .oconul oil

5 AvlctlNA pure lLigh lat dcsic.ared co.onut Powdcr



I

t

*€

MACI'INEruES USTI':

7l AUGHNA cnlshcd .oconut shell

8l AVIGIINA {rx,onut .hips



For complishing the product frod mw
materia] to fi.ished Bods thcy use eight types oI machines
for processing each producl they e cutting machin€,
washing tok, oven, tabuid cenbituge, cooling freshers,
rotary dryer, milk extractor machine, boiler.

USEa OF TEE XACHINES.
washing mjtehines: was used for cleming the coconut.
qutdng machine-was used for making cutting the coconut.

Tabular centdtlac-was helpful for making oil-

MiLk extlaetLar was helpfDl for sel)lmting th. coonut powder

oven or eleet!:ic dry ovEll used for drying thc powdu md for
cookies & m.king chips.
I'AGIITIIES Ef,FOiAED:

All thc ha.hincs wds exDorte.l from Mdiva
Ensineering sorks Rathinapuri P.O Coimbatore.

f,AtW MAtEalAIr
Mostly th.y prefer thc local coconut lrod

sea coast sides becausc in lhat oil content is more.

COMPETITIOBS.

Therc are no compctitors in KUMTA and in
Kdnataka only one compelitors is there.

PnoDUqI PnODUCED.

Nomal production 50 to 6o1trs pcr day. And they
produce according to the o.der.
TAX PAYED. syd with GST

EMPLOYEES BENEFIT!



They give Employee State Insurdce, medical
bcneiits, bonus, and no provident fund.
PiODUCI Ef,Fo*tltac!

Exporting is maihly don. by 3 pdty they
cxporl to Maharashtra, Kerala. dd Cloa And bl. compdl
thet, cxport to Indoncsia dd Ncpal.

INDUSIRY UNDEN CO1IID SIIUATTON IiOW THEY
OI.ERCOME IT:

In this situation there industry was shut
doM for s months €-rld aJter opening also it didn't worked
for 2 to 3 months and Irom Jmuary 2O2l they started to
work nolmally. They had a loss of Rs 20 lakhs and til1 now
nor recoverpd suu rryins ro rccover the losscs.



KUtrtrI.[. H.&.NDIC8T.f'T

tiffRortuctroN:
KUMTA handidajt is established in 19a6. The

foundet is HARISU sHETTYand rhe work a.rc inherired by
torlathers KUMTA handjcralt is a fmously known for
makinA of od Karnatal@ is onc of the leading sellers of

PROI'UCN
.!woo.len pooja mantapa
.ltenrDle charnns

.tcravino.loors an.l lumitr..
tOlfer rFnr.l. wnrks e1,

RAW MATEBIAI.S USED TWOODT:

They use DANDELI tea.k sood, mse
wood, shav@i wood etc. shavani wood is very useful for
making, cNing, hahd cding aid also in machines they
use computerized craving desigi for making cding thc
machine s'as CNC rooter machine.

LOCAIION Of. INI'USIRY:
The lactory was bcated at industrial estatc

KUMTA, UTTAR KANNADA, K,LRNATAKA. The hadicralt
product shoMoom is located opposite to the KSRTC bus
stmd college road KUMTA KARNATAKA.

OTTIER INI1of,MAIIONS:



The tactory consist of well latest machine
equipment's with moie thd 22 workers dd the compdy
always take @re of customer tasles and deative works. It is
a snall industry and Ltle works are done as per ordcre. 95%
ol the vorks dc done a6 per orders only.

WOBXING fli|E;
It starts at 8iL5 m to 1:OO pm aJtcmoon at 3:30



I

C^&RMENT

b

G. B.

This gament is started in reccntly meas b.fore 2 months
ago. The omer ol lhis gdment is shri Manjunath Nayak
They use cutting machines. The machines price vas L

40000. There arc total28sewing machines. Thcy bou8ht
machines from Baigalore. There are 35 members working in
that gammt. l0 males md 25 females. 52OO to 54oo sa]ary
vill pay for them. They vork 9 am to 5 30 pm.they stich 400
pieces per day. All t)?es of clothinA wil] cutting in that



I r,o-....nrpL -i -. 'r,\ ' ' '' . oJ'

''"'r lne 'no^a'' i*t 
'

'rhev stiches as p.1 or.ler. Profirablc co panl District

l,.a,rstn, center $i11 sil'es Lraini'S' Th''\'a1so use'l

s,aste matcrial to maku pilloi{ n etc' Thc goieflrment

wiit gile loan r-lnder PIUCG 251'kh'

I



Sfl]BTI COIR CLUSTEB

KUMTA

LOCATTON : Hcr avatta
PRODUCrION :Jute mats , rurd constru.ting nats
nAW ll.tctt !. .oir

Owned by Governmenr ol Karnataka

llACHINEST.I.'.,: r:rg mchjne, decorticator machine,
blending lcchine, fiber cleaning machine, filter ,Mchine,
double headed spinnins machine (imported from

'wORrINcf,OURs:alrs
goBxEBs :.15

-AcEa: bascd on number of mats

gr*iSioi
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KANARA WELFABE TRUST'S

DIYEXAR GOLIEGE OF COMTIIERCE
IiIAC N!/|'CnIDITED - ts' GN.ADf,, CCPA - 2.76

xlRw x

AcademicYe8r20 -20

ASSIGNMEiIT WORK BOOK

B)

A)-
E_
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KANARA W'LFARE TRUST'S

DIVEXAR COLLEGE OF COI/ITIIERCE
r-Af, iIACCRIDITED - 'B' GRADE. CCPA 2,?6

XARWAR

Academic Year 208 - 2m

ASSIGNT,IENT WORX BOOK
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B)-



4ss!

6r

g

il! \^,0u8e 6 0 dnta bG[ Gorbdrqn

* s"?ly,-
ves-s u Qorld 6

c65 dod+ed n t9t0 s o! !)6n.

,,
't) ao

htr os"ta- t
, !$. d,\!

Itleden rD L,},o.r % oB'ns I
h- useu ol oer.tq a*"

, S5Fli"l{d..l u1e'B

6ho r

li+ n6jnr LG mo{d

:J:: . ri\.d.I'$

tj'n!.q,-



Os*^, Odo 1,.,e Noomr,0ofibn I
!1 A ih.

h
lrddad ,.\a1l f6h

6

(n DBM3

gn Demg

b*R*

8lls.

.lDffeter,r" -helo* oeme

OBMs

.'inl"

cliert &6@ C.G+

.l .?

H€)6 q
.,lo.bl!i .L

c..fDB(a\q"d&g,(hl-lGtn@
oHC@r.sn '

l (lDsme elai! gaeN
c,,l,

e bolld,6 P"+.(* udr^ 4\!& (*u!d;- \b1{"Ftc.\, (i\ll._{ 6{ra ! o^d .itr dbloLtutub6 nrst rlb ed.b

-'*trV

4 uoi in!6d-r.l t' €605 ;fnduEd h lSlo'1.



lirii. r !i.61 nab 6n Qldbr6r ddo n\.dd crh ordn\g-(
- (t -nal rudd ' 1 ers,^c!e .r o"{.B \rtr N*;\u !

Y" orh o-bri,6nci e\ c!6rn\!ri\c1:

ond cd,]Jrc.6t6 ro\,5 ir' djt\

o. ('er,,n\6 i! *naon 6 dsmdnh o,u\ c

I"t
a*.-fi:l

t1

6 Clu-li€i ck

bts" "\

s,

sY

..Dri+el6.r

tatd6 'v. dr(d hlrs

oq , olL/or\n. oc!
^J

dwr +elAhsn or{ dlthddc
6. Uh[ em[^od;. st s\&;ucl

f. u*u
{,

(lri

Ql! s1$!6,,& G^ L- CgDd.i. .6 o@Irg o6Qo€rns 6irh+e

.t.,
t,)



6.wnJan -ddr bGr \.ih e
\

ELdo^,- nN$5. Ah. {Q

*h?,f"l-.* sqdu t,- q.,.b:

@ Ore+b "\ delo! i \ bs\ nuq

0$-or- l dl- thd"ni r.\o6.G\

. C&"L torn S{u&,[ rrdr].
I Uxh oo vorrctu e(8). cr^.\5 vo.gns9 r s\, r,t ,1h! n ${, I4))j

No,e r"o s.rug +. q$-6r,q^ ler.,:e.n e.r(!|.o n *r, r,- 166u j. loro r.ff "w{@

amM No voj\dw, eG),RaM
Aaagro vo"*"" of,|ff, 

t'r ' *". nn^ ch".r Lg),

(.)) Fo?oqN k€-! COl:m- lt6) aEFRruc€q s'lud nek
/tlt\$ Vo\h-.a(sf, tvlturhb nlid{l

- !Lno, i.6," 5lt"d".t ,,-{-
t e.,cg,q No, Sl.d No^o, /.tde6,

valllc L! l1!(afq5' ,.si!i., ,. hq(noj,);

- Coor.]oL" qtuds{ r{*rq
( .c,r.m. 

'.ro 
.JG,:lui (B) , 91 ud. noiru choa ( ,.J , Adds.tr

Va,!d6 e ['s);

Co*-



. . ' ' 1r'8 'G&ft 'r' r" a

Q*; ;6" e46.+ ".kh"no, cldis , l'4MLt

Sleci +

,',ffit"');

!,,,.!r i 6 
-q!!1en1 

mc,\!1

:-.r.m nr J 
gt'd rl]W , AdrBN)

!r1..,,. i ,l,tr\q?.i,. '51.i,+q, ,"tinhLo)itl

?.*ot r.,r" gLa".r -*u



tu*,. €- G*.

L]

Aeeo

"*,,*t (a2G)

€ot*
9 Q'qs ,

I NEn:

9 EDr:

I Ecai

9 E.RP:

Gl ?* 6*e
c

(l qs
9**i* r. C".to*

,- 9ortu .lo g*t"e (ts2 B)
a .€,,i@ -b G** (eoc)
j. C"* ,l" Go* (cra)
a C",u* l" :a.,r.^. (cqs)

6 C * {" e"**-t Cc qG)

?. e""e6*-+ .t"3*,.*. 
CG {o ?)

& C"{6**r + Cto,..@ (qe c)
s' q!!qme,{ l" 60,*.,,"rr. Cc,lq)

'.! 4ata g"i,oa € C.fuM6.



,,,\i&68q"r,"iF)
T_ro s qwE q!3$ !6&

qFpce \o$6 5 
I tu@! 1ars'1

(.*"ll*D

.lJ*lno

-a..F*q * .q*.A"!.
1eu.; ug <iqs-a \, -st ,* "

o "sre*"$uL -o+ad \

,$ s .-er*oA ,0!*q

-,-"4 -16 "r 
(F.litu lF-.w<,oO

I ]arsu Rtrqsl+a cl+
'o s!-,qil1rE E ro r6r,-rst6i -o

f .wvrm56 o1 rmoo.r

$_\1F$.i&o 5

ie ,6
\ "rs.,e; rr,." o "y ."1-l^ 3

o\33

ar<6!soq oct),r+!B SFrr u6g\ !\ryNo

ru6}Jr o+I s rQ'-Fu6-lur -ul lso @n
qrdNqJot lF@ qr r.Ynvj8 fvo $EE

9" rr-als

A

!u! +\E 3 .F.\dJ <F\6s

D 1,o
*!Frq-a.Ea uo$loJ

<ssnq E6ol{ <rjm6a

!pv,* ace [s s.1-44,5
?o **p es-"-_l ".ep

qlD :6.sqno-\ of slrso'

F.

tLTr. .s 6q roiDq

k
,*\( 0

:IliB :(!\+ {una@D



'!d_8e6.3 <rrirE! t e.!E
q

.!
u} s($sPPo 6 rg PQr
aoF ^.1-) -,r+ u,h p

.$ s\ !*FE .+
. *.1".n -"u$

,0*#.y!r =rt) &

rE!. I r, +]g $Eo %
*r.p;{6a qq e irrfial,J $ttn,sfr-rrpo

rrD

)

J-s]',:
(tu ot{"J -\+ sl

!
I =Ff

quy ql5 (r

q L{::tA^ oJ q} 86i.tu. "\q\+.s{F.gs FsIq€J
€ rd6e.R@J er -*,6E d, "6i.4-i)

l)
- llr!! o qo

-"-,:! - to- p -"lsvo omoof *m"
a

R"-u"Q- 
"r"+" 

*

".'"6 ".:ro,"o&"; -w

oot{ -YO l:oUl (+

o*f
eeID 9 Y,r:ltrD -1a-!! Frl.lrFqJn 

" 
151

Pq pq"Fi"-rr q
r'"rn ! o\ -.,*o -'*eoq

lam;yn 
"o{.c-3

s\o

""d 
**."r..a qr,o

.&."-"

G



,*,, I rq"io I . 6 qr"q ,o+g'.$
-6t EF-d 

'$s,rar, 
o''fil- .t 1x\a,-nD rl1if

r\]6rr$q[qr: $r!oa]na 3-D
e- tn'o"l

'":l,l5
r.surr, "p,"3 s

l, . d0 ?_,

a). r\5U}+\ix-rr -irFr)sr r\r

'o -c}lnaq .fnlF"' v*;, o oo\l5 l$ : g\o) 1'parJ i

ei,os\o\xoriDvaJ
qr+ roaoJ r.{\bD ,v} e]_!6$.q J n\| udlIr) .T6rEriD

* u9. *^"Q
1:,FJ

\

l.

! E"ocr 'vTfr,\! F6LE\E) q. su .!6J &+ Jt,c!
5 sp-sur u. rND

@!rysvD oi f,J)J I ua?
<.1+ 6pln : u:l *

.p:,eqoe
?+.-" q

t
drv 6 :Ro t! <lsrgta[\.|

fo\r' qt vi9Fr trlfErp - I utr,

q3 :*"{

*&, r

.{F",A

I

i

r*+



0 q.:rn nq\apF

atoD lqdo ,!lID rLldlt

Jh

"J
.)l! i"q

aa" 4rq lr r ug5'c

J
T

E I" ir

5 wlrt ]},,q+...) .\rb "l J

6 .ru.,".:r or ]:-.1,:q"fu> .Ioe.ep3l'r

;fi,1}"
'1"q

l)

\+

LI

,u'

Q"r

F s\r *q
n

,l
s5

, -,.-Cr *fu l (.t k1q
e, t)

tl
'J !o alw

t5

G

tuf .PG (!
d

G



Cs."i':L C.\d. . sl tE acord ur\c^ h""".1" c" d-*{

I
a

lde,i!B. re C,}{

!al" 4\
l,d{ :er

G+sbi letftlA^r rh.{ '

l

Qv.1"t"t

,Pr"



(TNATA VIILFAAI TRUSfS
OIVEKAR COLLEGE OF COMiIERCE

NAAC R}ACCNTDTTED - 'A GRADE CCPA - 2,76
xARWrn

ASSIGNMENT WORI( BOOK

J.. h .4. NJ.". L
5t\

lr
1i^q",r"1, e "^"r,"

Academic Ycar 20 L I - 20? 0



0t

(,p

d* "p

ldin +h{

!er"1ep,oent
mLfqsf

I Staq

lm"civ
m.r"l li.UF

-I

t9'jh G"

'JTat '
L.,l sr,t,

$ Plortis

ty"l"lvs

l\"E.tct tr 
"cle i

f;'s t *o,.kd ia

lhrD ,slo.k d in u.s

sA'3

-fh I'Jla lh, ltaal n **!

(sd C"?

_lt a9e 5.1'
o1y:ie.ti+

+[ 0rie.li"c
i,"*#s fr,,

't- s+'

b)

lf
n

,h, qow(nnft?,J Ftr :1"&o h'5 'i"'I"l
86,,r rna r q"-lctio Il l in rq87 on,l fp alJl

tnp lon.L,;"t Z."r lo lou,Jo +hL rhtrv'
4L.n ds 1o fodio- i. I<is'i' Concott-Rol
fr.,"d (FN 3vI r'.,rLrct F".a trrl +- P!'.i
i'1 oc.r,X h" mo-,y sr." l,^*rin& :ni"t
1,"" .r"n'ttd L^ro .bx( drd uhn,, rk

fFNs'lorr ^nd fFdipeDr. ,^ /18

Jo l..be'150(.r. 1.. ob;.111"" :s io &l.
dg*lo! in.+'. ''o'r VL€qnh. nrc -.4.'".r
1" "s gi",,' r":n:Tum 'nl' ,rak q r?"5,

6pYt.(

rn€L"d in



-]-ndi(n +qx

tite l^, 4""a
1ogy ol;

GL

o. ?e"io d

I ?W3o (d

."d :uo,1ntij o.1h;

6. A .!..b,.,. d a- dt*.
DL

0t 'lidr u -lt

L, "t*) n,a^hd

92

D

n % r1,5 r.

of I h i!r, ,

0l StBI
+"{s tu &d to Le, i+

-r urrlb, - S€Bi
"'J"lll9(o ond +t"@ ,

ft.r rat"' hronye,a(' 1^*lg I h.t.i-und,.kEi,* -h(
',

(.y?0r- l2
r
c.* gq.portJ rpob 7"9t

noD:I.:sc € 5J22
o[! 01 +l,b U7J l,*
0"Dl,ic 6e.6rs a 3!?,5 {

{ 31980 (-r I sounu

, Gnd p-r'vc-i. 6.,
s EBI oad eLe^6,",,

"*-7 zo,,- ,J)

y ())Er'I d. g",ier

^l"F. in I{c

.l- iod;

,"



D."" toP (l .\r. D] vcnhq!

h.dll

64t+na

D!a -rt.[.olgy , 4rd,..
cl I-DqC(tu , l{t:'!Lf

uE D dtuin ls5 o. in l.g-
tros !l"z-st,Iio

'a
iL

'ltQ6knkd ."n

l96D-'io
,J

rE(T ( fr^d!6b;4f
/S+o*t,ed

*n*.+
,"1.

fl ist

v,

t"It tn-[0r r" Ci{)
F o- d"iir^

in 19 76
t RCr).

Lg csll.

l:n l.1'16 1 ( 'c"ki I crho;.d do!. F,"
t i.dr,el-r.l- -i+r, }l.-

6 toorlJ e6n1., lh moin iJenyo,
\uct-$ 'ia ro,id{, B r.p f:r }h" hodenni6dio.. o
rod e\.t .t, 

" 
lqs r I ,. J^r{ . .} .J-J, o ," 

"r\cnt.,nr C"?. i""! .la cnrc*ot
u*.,, -' rnir-ti*u* i*'""fin*:"r|3'
r,pt'",f tio^ 0 i '";,.1:"g t"7r',ot2g . *

5t-1. c..d cono'.". ?on\. l^.. e"t:.tl-o tr.- Bur . b{ u{trsa c*p. }1 r"fh"
-l!N c.p- \aa"i rl -ir",y hwe :n-.,"t .t ;n

{\.u cq*\ !r-,.o. qq ^!\d Le,npod4



-i1* I t-r(I also cr+c-{d I-h" Ii
bt tJ ql L 

'. 
.n-h-, .

d (Tt 
'f,'+,'e+' 

if S-m.Jl c.,i d

i, inili{l er]1,) '+,"r,
.Aflid(,ord ill
di"idtl i. nr

3
ecl"tr+.J l1n l*Li+,. o".J H.,\

tl.oiclia trl 1l.r lttT,-L1rL.

s+dL tt t'&i,r."& I laI ,l

t: 0 ?-rDL, fn v;4.

t.6& VrnltekJ V.
Sb e^ \ q)1h( la"

a'eAil c"tFilo-[ !0^i.

1r' l*r &.d . cl..
+"r

-TL 4 TL
n

..*-

f.,,. I
vaL ^3"

L1!.1i!o ve'1".. ('P



z

d*d"p
Clon0nk ?e@58r.t

oB +""n.ie( 5

ErpLoin

{

I )""tu'd( 5.,1r-- d6,T .Lefo,",f ;. ,

d".ets?r.,

11u

p*F seclor do"
eslr""t c re,.o",r- Tt"t\l I IJ.

Th. !i".,.".ot ,9<lar !s
i .€*l .\tsz, i ns 1a o, J nr6t.1r

q ,",Jer. h.. .,

0I. t "dncr*

al i-

Icc, t +&{i4,^

,[

l:€i i

in)c1aJru;e o."d

t. f".\o . ),!

'\10,i 
J-clL

cl.c{o erenlt c,toot

-@ "lnr"+;^i"""rt,"".L o4.l a.f:1.ii . .L
L,f ...Ps.t" :jt" +6*( r-- .-:-
r-\ ll.. lrai; 1, it,. : . ,J

l.



r{oLi [6{&;
?Ye^sltt +

loo\; N
i.

aa.r\

i tg.h

'.-+ " E

, i "q.cial ;c(
.1..*;(

!h r'-1, . c,_rt$,rcr

') r\\ nRrs

J.^

ki

€.i-
.lt

.\.ri Fhqnc:ol Sir,,

d*q $r indae.
i.,

4""'*

1

Caos9.

l.r* {",

AI

ditf!.^t
lyFd,t

,c+tt ollj

-tri.,^ t'"i.!

lr.
equiv"U* 

^s!o^
Pr.Ue dL-rsb Lh*.+j"t

,l J". IP\ [J..clsr. e*J(d &La
,lL

Pa-ri

t"t.€ ia
V4tL\

lpcc I .a

:l.f

5,u.^".-
t",

b,

a.

+-d

ti



tr"l*'
<*A Crlti,'?

o^t,"! +d',!.!?
+,a.lr,y 6 N(\ al I

.1,^"^.r^(

;n)c.nJ'

locr,y 69,9

H7ra iloo - &
ot *,hy

l't

t,/,

1+ ',.

ti6 a 6iT

')rbh c's tr. h,".rc(-

F,to '?..'t 'Dl'6

1+ ;5

P,ol"th

'6J

.\

?f .u rr:1 i^u!r"',4 - $ct' ?
,' o.]-e I q 0 Lao'

! Tu{olt"

. \ t*1"{' 51 :< a.L
. r- ono LP -h o+lu .rvI

T\ hmn.rg
tt is(

3erJ, <xl7

1-J

t"? I

-h-
,i

qts*d l,r$-*

-L-1

f.
-t)

,

q" !f iJ

;5 Sornrt t'l



L.

(

T1 ., n\ .lj.-.r Ltl
n \!,,",lidi €1 t4u,01^
' la, I '. ,j+ !,.r -

lorl lo Lic

d1,rs ll^1

t.

i, .,
^., q,t.l

lv

"^[-+
rt sl e r..q" i1L,

"tl"(e^r rr1 l- .! i
1I*A,o^

vriar P
r.f3!

'Del,,* F
e-olt 'l crr

9e+;co:-

t
r,ji.lr or- ,.|ud

l.riL,t"t-1,r.,,;"(
.-.d i^!\t l.ia,,.r,

\k},,,lir: )

.[. J_

-Tr.,

r*.J

'r.dr.rdl,a!.p;ldt c,,rliLr tn
l$hd\ _t rrx.!rl !,+.d;t

@ +L!,rr dh, d_

rb nrJ\''jt
pe" lt.. 13

rii.



qy ,\,il41

S€(-l,\i o I\,6$
T.p*;19- se-;

a

!g [.pnr;r-,

,btl

r.t"f*,.{
+.;

+J

d

tar,rLr,-. 1b,aj A

l) ,l-n erlt, i!
la

% n,.,r f
16ya-
p-S( c

ivs) L --)
(DS L -)
'N[,,. E6-1*,ff

t r-L
\

or.h, pr"frrur o1".orl

\ ie("d.Ii,l,
( sud$-

x !")hqr ;s
al i$

..,.. h.(!

)

&"";u1

+

fli
s krttr 1

tu".l.f q$d ,n

i " +kr e.L

x*d,^d Ay ?.)

dr.s? l,,rfrJ

"3

*
trr dhs Li [rL &]-'

I

D-



i

1t rs

t,d
5 t x.lil ris).

li, - t,+
^+r, &,,e^

lLr 9iil,.

t?

!.1
?

C*\
ln pa:l



I
,:.,i,A. €.^^" ^r ),,11r.-

ASSIGI{lilEiaT WOIX BOOr

3)

I<ANARA WEI-FARE TRUSA'S

DIYEXAR COLLEGE OF COIII/IERGE
NAAI] If,TC€RIDITED . 'B'GRADE, CGPA 2,76

x/\Rw R

AcsdemicYear20 -m

B)



aALt n44. .e*ul4

A,b Jai "ro )t/ .,,*-a. 1,oq-' ""''1't
ctt ?tu; J,n-a 4 z tLb I zt,t6

*..c.,r t

\

fai l,oa ab 4-l-al4 | ik j.a,

"&la* o7.? t:to c- ",t4a,.t

,) L,Arl, fl.2

J} Aa,
J,""t lt- a4 rrt jin -Lt+,"^ P,',,tu- d:t i c

) L-l';!
Lka^ 5" .a^{.^x d4,.1 I .z.zea.t 1A,

*1,"- "<"5,*.t
-ttaa t, ak

l-e" -a" c, 0.,..{-4 ol l44A
k/,/"^t

.iL ,*,^1^n al 4+d.- jru LX -nj*-

.) lk* .tA, {k A'*., -tu4 c.,a& 4.a./ dH f@
'r Jqt p.",o . -e t" o

,/tt P"t u.t

LLo '
r-4+t 2.,o Paa/* t1. dy'j

I

P4 C"n =zt

J



n4ls lt)tul 4 'b t:tc .,, J.'i e^ 4f.,},
aaL6 -L6U

lb fl" lslto"*,n

1il}.a^y r*
z1)t ,4'\21a a/ Z 1t 

'Ln 
\

t* wa^1" k )u''/ lbh ,rt -U) @
oe z)S -{..e}Lrtua gtlLt tl'1

4 Ll'a1 a,ro '9t af't'o' , ,,{4', J l htu't-x t a$dir 1

L ie"rt hi rrw
* )r^-;.;t,t -,

-t
"b- J-l

*ta+r ln
+

{a* o,4 tu ':a24

"\t+i1:6.i 
; c a '@- )

d"a

na- * -*
!h, h,t4t -t t""r^

&u"111," t^t-1

"^"m.d 4 n ,,..i;t"t J^J d t

,o*$a, o- a.lt t
f"1'l-

.lo riiL lAN,'z/
tt" I^\* 

fr,a b,r 4
,*a J14,.d4 J"+id 4 ,',11

0,"X +.. )t^.r-t-t. ^ ^'

ert@,,rud"'l

,t^b,t J
0@

,.11"1 @aj"t4ln-'kh'^



Y^tr,f y-1.a-* *n

t [wt*rnr) V*tniJ Ia
(.

q+.,-" ,t! te./tv. .r -,,wr \,! \rn? drpf

,.-Ji.T n+.$

Vt +a wrlo Y,ttrn
" -1-"Y ry{ * f rn\^ 6_^" n\le?

F-&-"pTdYa-,1.,)
4 v. f+tu16 &"--.v,6 co \,TN rat" Wtx2



t',{

las xaT aYln n4er'

G

&

I )\,J )
$rlqfnt a rora

T.fdnlnq{ G"*t fo ln'1{oY
G
(t
Fa.

fe

(e

(,

b
G

G.
Fd-

,l:
6n

aE

dx

*V-ny*"n l, q".ffr ln -)
*t

LLeldrni&at I b'{aN,W y"q p@,)
tt. .* ,l,l L(-,,, d-r,tI .r\l

fdl]^.r-.'? )n fr..L t lf ,l-t .r 8., jrl.L

,aI

st
P"nl"

.!ndbn: Fra -aef-./ r.ha"ry W *r',ny*r; vtivy
d'@vW P,,,n-\ $ "*,rloA5zh d:.".^t "'vrler.t

A"*ttd qjl Tniin".a +

"f*t b , '')t |to. a>'t- trr f.tt A2 ua
*fii,-r rToS

F +ttltYry

7n 's,:|tu1tld!n ".1F."t"



^r l'na1 rr .UU i",LiU .La.*&4* )Fs-!+;--.t.r.1 _-!
I P-44"-o,

V"at&Ipat ub "tAl,bt qzlao"b)
c,,.b,o-t Uld /-a+:kl

a la a 
"b,J

a.) t-*4t J].\
b) (,4."R al,1*o^ 

"t"^ ,t<

,-a.1 .l.t
oita" L Jl,

ci4Ahf "uf:k1)y

) "+ ltu
x) Q"1,1a

, a^,tr1 ..4 e huiA.t A4 .,,-- ),uu

r) o.?{n
aq \r

.lu ttltind

kw
.:o"-[a* t ,t. ,Jns,.*J

e:-"@ ut

h^4.iJ J "ua ua" .l
u& ( )R*^,4 t b-

(iJ/b fa* J22

,@b;kl {a'ut

, e,4N
t4

) e-Lt

JAa-e-an ::
,L-F"t^i

I A^,4

g "4s,*

t tuu*itu
5).A- +., ./-lu.\;- ls,At aO

{,$t ra-^ \ t.

'4+J L"5/"f .

)fl","
i'ffi,W*t W!"t* .t*,,^s u",$4*:a*



KANA.XA WELf ARE TRUSI'S
DIVEKAR GOLLEGE OF COTIIIERCE

NAAC RIACCR]DITED 'A' CITADE, CCPA - 2,76
IgRWAR

ASSIGNMEI{TWORK BOOK

r

Acad€mic Ye.r mlq - mco

E)



.h-."mls
r"mlm m -"r [*

$,i\on !. 9vrr{ )a6?v,la)
.Y ^,n h

L* l' u"'
q*k rfuw

bh

,*1

fl!

? natH

or wl

&

; de4 rnilr1, fu V,y"n r$ .rr, '4n

L
fr

Tfs.,"!s

1r q{*rql

r-J""ql , "h "o*"rng.

rl

h

L

$1"
/"u,6,,,ir1,,1{,rr9 i7

, ,,n,t+V tlni. ^. vw"w 
^rqp D rroit,

"'"r.n' r* L,g',,1"4 '^ lv,r- t',' "; ' u''7,t1 b n\at^l t rat"tLnu " 
Lr,-n .,^l - t"r-y,,

" m'&''ry ''l'1f
.h,rl&nu ?)lwN e t



h]l"r d, rk lw A"')' dl,

"/ Jop l4/ Ntuos,2
bt A.d/t ,.d '*,g,n,ttt t"dt' lu t'a^".#N,t

r) 1,, t,\r ptd,q 4 o-dtu M),cbb
nr,-r'rrir-' t@ td e,a dautu,.L*

4 ii! l{0Ju duLtx e,,t dclct !a ArMt 2ttdt@
a (.,{$ru1 d+! tt q, N.hflN",t^t

6t hlla.l

louu .&rlr

NMdt NMd '

4 ota,3"tdl

:,1..{

llI th&

a[

6.'
0iuxLoi

l/l.J o l.to,roa1?
?l' ""1 ^

/l{@a.ytu,J J' tuf"

n utuoUr .t 11

,tu,.1,1

t'v^^1

,J t rlh{, d{ti,at9
4

,1,

t\ lo/oltds 4rio"

$a"" hds 4

\hJl*l u JJ{, 
J 

dn D"

i drl^rr r
di^( dLrno.J&J 6 ri lo-ul 'td P+t tb $N eJ

b,ldb 4 ,',fo,@

"i l.q rk @rl



16il,

.f!,!"i tufrdt nn,' ddu(

J*"r
, o.Mtl

,&1
k,!4!..

,Jr.l
tuiris [a!"

,l
l

I

$tuw

,b,t a l&!el fl,^'

+n kt ,'l&i,,4+ hinu^
L,\d n'l rn .hotrltNt *l

o.X.dvb6 b.,t oa patdit
Lta .^l d"l*a ctu.

?an^io z

u{at ^l
tr) V,lt"t b t'n'l.d'* 4 q4x'o\riq?

X1 ^y/" 
"t a!#ovl tr""J'-

6P r4(irt\lr ' t k lnl+"a lJlrl t.tdloa
.dind-J ir i*i s'd orma,t i.

E\

4k

rs)

l\i^jU - Jkt! fuhjtt)
ntI"L^ llfus A,r ldjl.



0
rqfl

mlnr,l

.,qr*,*0o - - rl,l td
*, + [ q.+. ,* 1,yu1,,t"^1^ tq,,k r,1

t11 l.&pnp 
'@ ro t 1fu,{ ' t a@

L lvr//if.try

h

fi

yl*e p- p-fly
,!nF.q! ,ca-r.@6,!
ptf, as$.@.

't11 rq ,r,n r4 \

9r
try"Nt

T,fM

-.9 q
ryyw

t "n1

hr r,",l. .\vutl b pt ,u *,itat nno, . tupt't! )l,hh n
o ,s,&",1 .yt,1yo,1^ " \4 b

" 
\,,^tl )q.ah \PJlul



14N ;i inlrJu"\ i"q' -i
* ,,1, r,', t!-
i! tY , -,ur. ':' -

1

6r

.3^
&,

r,d.)

L

1,"

ddr h(rrr.L4l tulr
ryl nlN^,ult11o,-

ar {.rid 5 hl|.vd

dn.l tlodcidlli adl

i{'il
b

/l

r)
J

.t J"h"X

d *dr vd9 !l,o-i ra cA,l,ir tu dtilr',4 /J

r.i ^' ,o,oo tunJ coi.t 4 (rc( wv',r'
,i,*-,,/,+^ i' -!'" ri"r 1lt"i nst

r, gr^1i", r a.t (^1 (T, Jc'' " +Jd

4t:d

u,lur"., Irb.l!r!o, r6"bao

A.aldulJ^x ffit 0t@ t'h

6 D,"uth .lrPatJru,s

644Core



et g^ iru I,^,-! ?r

$

id,ldr.J 6 /'{r dr lld / r(!,
oL cld{J h ir' Itula$'4.irl, toln i rM fiiur.
rir.! atu ard i. ,... 1/.,
,L1,\q_torhl ar /nl,t;tt -

l2 n fi{j,uot r){.@j
.\a $lt t ,n|6!1 \Lt

r,rr.qi1!
,4ly.,r-

r,trtp

) d L. tt lrrtouid&I *d r'&,l

o" t lt'
, J0$ gtt'O.ih

t t t4 .r! d, l,! ttbbd

6

t,o,

1"1t\ "1"'*5 edrs( iaoJ.

f" & t(cl./ h a idd ,u,rt',-

8!1{1 ,*^"0 L\ 1. u [,blid,l
(u,U tu1410-it; r rud^l

stu"fi 6!4 6 ,i{r^!t
&uieD" 4 la!.d, '

SUT f"""*r /""'x'



Xrr &.d!r,'id ; &d
&u 1" 1! h0rrr GlI ' $" "r"

$I 016q, (dsl &"lrot &[ro/rxo

^&aituu 
qtr^ ftuf} q tuau.a^t

ad{ a'd tu ord.l ,o, dr 6'ts^'1
51,! {M t",Jrtdr^a rcnr,r\a' ,;
ItbD &e, d"d id_rY,r.l i,l"ht

JL, hllo-r d! ru (6, ,{drdrh rriu dd:

",- . - rlr, rJ,,,.t,,t - q{r''ot4 h t\d)N6t /a'
a"u\ iir, lot4.! 0toJ d.!r e-l-. tudi)J ovl,tu/ G,
1r,uL,ic urtu,l u|,I o\" t%P t l hil'nt1 4

JrJ Ml|^rel 6rl d(u1/6, f'ud5u!J 4v fr&.! -

'odtldNr- 4 (cat tn^chaol-
ftrtul-tdi\dr4, /i qldat (sl.
f l"rr M arlatjons d' uordl,o..r.

e^it^$,'! {, Jklr 'l[1r!ro.,:}

al

34.ar

zt



A rp

E, fc 6-,{s|n0i! ero

I

t,

l-rro ,* -N

ryr rp 1,..ftoc'P r"4

Ln+a. ,y, ,.vd'$

J,q+a a n firr/ ftd
Lrc .

L

'!

Ln".,,4

r roirr {r; t l,n

pLL,, L*,i"'r ,. ,9

4 ,',1* t*

,m1
.,*","

gdcrt"f p ,rq
o*,1, ynall,P tu ? +,n o,.r ot il.I m"o.

@ lkl\ 5" iip\ri! \by!
S,,r-.r," ,", ,* qh4-,
e?rop! ffeo(i,, !}rywi,

,8"4r, h @.qawrP r."@

cg,J

,-rL t ,t

d,"q1. /tsl)? rirm
\,1}r, -r, .!!fn rrc

arh, !, -tr..ih lo! r'r'
iir'fin5 {ifltur4!'i,

"q$i t 'o|1n1..qrrrP[rl"q r ,6

l'r,, f[,r '

0

r,.4 ,!qn.p'\l fll q p ["1. o

a" 6*ry" 6l,osiu & L,"l"w i,l.,6aix

#v&,u ,',ir t



.t rP"o6

fr,%dr,
qr 1,

q!Fl rnq, .n -"€
c",r r{

,R"&i ,-r fiD

,rrr4l nl..r*<o

" 
."@FsrI prl,r t"p-" !,fp4o{ 6 prP\€) en.,!

Jp t rfrov + i,ro\.r! 
"tr

.("r,rpq *.ro*
M ! rr P,m b,r r,otu'l !

l1

h"",1 & 'h&d",r

(

l',,.n,ih *. u"r
rd.e,. rrrlrr, .{ + of@J,s r"* t{r., "n p

r.r,eroiPDqtl wr gon& ,,,gP,a.tYry \.n

"il'

Ltp.a-a l, "61o4*

\e



I(ANARA ITELFARE TRUST'S

OIVEKAR COLLEGE OF COTTTMERCE
A4T nIACCIIOITED ' A'GRADE, CGPA 2.76

!

'lnrAriDt .oi I'!rt),1,,tr,(^4
I

Academic Ycar20lq - 20irl

ASSIGNTTENTWORK BOOK



i rdl'
-'i

{\qqll
11, 4

9I Egbl nQlpfl 'r

. :: ,.i ,tii.

'l'r''

i"r

t

tlrrl

-t II1fIA1rtry

frf OttoQ

? -JN3tnlN

x
.,{, ,&r

li9

,r-1,

tL

4

4

o

.I



l
q

k,

,arvol bt , trr\Aatrlu\

1l)

t)(n\
r,j'r'al i. 1 0$H

r

66fr

+

I a

sDPrPe
)i\,1

^F
6hL

4,rmfr
I 

r 
$Yr6/

&,Dv!

I-1 vflff'l |Yl

fi16tr '

,.1
.,'t,"r'i

r ,.t in 'ryo

'ilr]Iqi irl

-U
I

I'te-i
Luutf,

,)

d

L

*ro,
ffi (t

haur '

{,

t

IN



3

.:. -1 Ju$f

tu{ : - Jl 1\lor{,1.Mb0\-

11! 5

ii<\lblrir,rrl ;' li I ';,

BNJNJ

T

,llp:,e

r

4^f'*
0tttw\

4l',1;

Nlv.;ot

v

...,1



5UZUl0

.. :rki
hu",
oq

lJ'l\'x'+|

T

'.|

{o{i^l



NMENI-Z
Au :- "th\kd

.i,!i,UM l]i,r

dt t^ d,"flrj.\ 0\

ltne go.',v. ]&^d t

+\dr,{ ,l, (a. c.^,I'd"s"
tor,rcrulr.rit'o" -lr lirc

iriDl 1 I 1c,l {,r-! r'

.|.,)... ),|1. \,- )

.i, ; r' 'iii ir,: r,r "r,

tpod,rilv h.^r
q\^r_ p\- \l^,!^ll_

.". l,:t^11,'

o- Cui\rMll*"

l) r,,l t| ,, v (r{{.\ lL

{^, p"atn { q

(&b.0!^ /Xvad,vl r l4

uututd; iulo 1^Vtl
i&lt p, ld^ /.LEJL i

.t,},t t

- jr$n

Cauul .^^(^krt



t h\^sl lu -lld^t

lrr: \!d^!
{^t1

tI lt\t

1

\tnmwl, &
xo 

i 
,*r",^i*

vJu^ {rt(1

* \n('.r ; 'r""a",r
 u: fioUutl tP lte

l

#-

tu'.r \;.

i!$^^

TqdL ?.

lr"t**
l\^r f,"^ ^b,f 4 rf^ lr' N 0t,

-riit
fi*,!

ur,.d Otdirat E*"{
f" el" +1, *
AFo/,,* 0i md^

t^*U , No*-

^tY
A^4tr l,* P*d"n k

)t luLtaltlu1
,t^,J^ &v\(

,1dutn

^ ,i,odr,^fli 4 ,fll d-.-
Gutar\^q A &\,.q?d

+ M$,ft",!

,f ,(0l u re u^aXke{i*

k"di., o ,r{'d..a

urlqi t"'f

o. wr@.* k)"v,W 4o ,,'r,, lix fu,,*tii,.a



Wpa WYn.x 
/ufqn v'rw hn& I ybf ,"^ n

W""tr ww ri+imvu mrr4rrv- u I

-urTdr

.tttt Ywoo'.yt

TP''oI
"fl,o*1 ,*p 1 1, vDwr 4pprYll

h+b {zp ro

I4,rP 1

*(l
I e4 pil^$|My , wru11 h

3 i fiYur

?irx/ Iql

[ *,n *"f, ,r,Nw twwful
rnY[Yri1o.rpool

tfr
-u ;aq*!r , ,Ly t,*$t ,nurr,,",l 

" Ivflq I _,

Z Walg n y tu\fi

!ryrynv:w ft
,+
!*

w a\16I

!,q

l"

W"tt

,l,r'-M
,tuJ

h
L*

wp\Iyqw r{ts-r
,'/!(yn.trr[ ,odr9 ? ]ru${ 

{b

ym wn {rrr* 
"t



)

t'tollttv*

!rl0/0 ss'o,r)l 1r

^-+ p\/}cry I {,D

h il",* o*
,Y\Nq !,lTav, -I\r,lm

Itr\@ f! ' {u()m

rvf F.Tn it\YYlrww

+
t,YYm

' 
'r}!l-qn,v$1yr}ro{, I nYV trlo

*n) ,r*r*q ryy

,.'"'l
^t

u{rq:ot_^4 l\+ l,1r

T

n ro.,ro 4

wl

h

'.rry4 vv'prqvl ,4p 
I Yn"ry 4

rynv,w, ry\ *",

r!1P fnrlp\,^i {c

ovrrwh rY* Y)&n

4

u4 ^* L W,,"* | hw,t,, w ,nq
, \X$Eit\ tn* at fadl| Pr{\r'v. J, 14!.6 I ,,

'' -o qtrn v'l {fi $ n -d',0

br!'c,{ {o) h'u,,

.,Y?"ov,,



,qwwrr oa lt4{o$ h wtav

t kww4
,y.AVotl (

C!..p"Afl, (

h

,iw *,*

rl

rymfln ' Y,rL 4

!.,

ll

I

,w
V,y

ryry."1
tq,i W*4 *

i4

t {fryt -tF,
4)nqrr,] t {u\r.Yl

n 
1,r

'l
b -1,

q'.^ la ,NW "1 rrrvll o ltnpor | "
:.rr^rr.,rp h *aro,4 q * L*p^,1 *

lh"'"r:'' I fi lq 4
htl 

^d1
rv\ onry 1r.^

q+. o^, fn4h

D

I

tn rr"^ t{t V

b* YW vfiW M\{t'r,r\l

terT



L*n**^ k

lD
/F

{ -:t't
,{|ryWl,,{

{a
ivgn*

Yrl.a.)
41\141\n \llttl I'r'l

l. ffi\)"to +t./\t To Ydv'

T T Flcr {,e

,fYrprrrt afr ), r?.fllv$, ?v* v*lY\ yD,

u,ntol 'n r ryr:u.q[ )a,* ( p\l *i,?
rolrJ

.PBq .

V -:m*.+"*"|1^, h
1 TD\tr {rr

"( lYty

))-r

yrrw prrlto!

e?\r^\ )C.)|4}$ firpo'r, +
{r4^lrv\ leerdY!1 - IJoi,l 4 -, rr-rnlrPl . o v,,

\lbq

L,

ntl



WY\W uofy$ -'- aet 4
$fit ,: qe r, A'

-, pwl*7 $r

,1,.r' 1" -fy ,rvofill/ 
'ppro 

tr,',ru , ,,1

,:t ., ,rrr"r"rrt -*$ n.q

l.f,wer "r,@
hr* , t1 {mr!r7ror'f v -1 6|

d w\\1Ttt+ ,Y YD!)M (t.

'-! *w

rq 4ro.*




















































































